| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) Tab Settings \$\Rightarrow\$ \$\Rightarrow\$  | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of 102605  |   |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>J Vineyards and Winery, L.P., a California limited partnership</li> </ol>  | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:  |  |  |
| Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: September 15, 2003 | Street Address: 11447 Old Redwood Highway  City: Healdsburg State: CA Zip; 95448  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  78/194, 311; 78/194, 314;  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  78/194, 316   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  ached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  |   |  |  |
| Name David A. Segal, Esq.  Internal Address:   |   |  |  |
| Street Address: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP  4 Park Plaza, Jamboree Center   |   |  |  |
| City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614  203 BBYRHE 00000045 501408 78194311 DO NOT US   | E THIS SPACE  |  |  |
| Signature 0.00 MA 50.00 MA David A. Segal Name of Person Signing Si  | November 13, 2003 gnature  Date   |  |  |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



## State of California Secretary of State

**Kevin Shelley** 

## AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form. IMPORTANT -- Read instructions before completing this form. ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

SEP 1 5 2003

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

|   |  |  |                                       | This Space For Filling Use Cnly |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 1,  |  | ECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER   2. NAME OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 99635900003   | 3                                     |                                 |  |  |  |
| 3   | 199635900003 J VINEYARDS AND WINERY, L.P.  COMPLETE ONLY THE BOXES WHERE INFORMATION IS BEING CHANGED. ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BE ATTACHED, IF NECESSARY. |  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   | A. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NAME (END THE NAME WITH THE WORCS "LIMITED PARTNERSHIP" OR THE ABBREVIATION "L.P.")   |  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   | J VINEYARDS & WINERY, L.P.   |  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   | Ð.   | THE STREET ADDRESS OF THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE   |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   |  | ADDRESS  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   |  | CITY STATE   |                                       | ZIP CODE                        |  |  |  |
|   | Ċ.   | THE STREET ADDRESS IN CALIFORNIA WHERE RECORDS ARE KEPT  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   |  | STREET ADDRESS   |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   | _  | CITY STATE   | CA                                    | ZIP CODE                        |  |  |  |
|   | D.   | THE ADDRESS OF GENERAL PARTNER(S)  |                                       | •                               |  |  |  |
|   |  | NAME   |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   |  | ADDRESS CITY STATE   |                                       | ZIP CODE                        |  |  |  |
|   | E.   | NAME CHANGE OF A GENERAL PARTNER FROM:   | TO                                    |                                 |  |  |  |
|   | _  |  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   |  | GENERAL PARTNER(S) CESSATION   | <del></del>                           |                                 |  |  |  |
|   | G.   | GENERAL PARTNER ADDED  |                                       | :                               |  |  |  |
|   |  | NAME   |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   |  | ADDRESS  |                                       | ZIP CODE                        |  |  |  |
| <del>.</del>  |  | CITY STATE   |                                       | ZIP CUDE                        |  |  |  |
|   | H.   | THE PERSON(S) AUTHORIZED TO WIND UP AFFAIRS OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP   |                                       | :                               |  |  |  |
|   |  | NAME   |                                       | · •                             |  |  |  |
|   |  | ADDRESS  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   | 1.   | CITY STATE THE NAME OF THE AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS  |                                       | ZIP CODE                        |  |  |  |
|   | •  | THE AGE OF THE AGENT FOR GENERAL OF THE AGENT  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   | J. IF AN INDIVIDUAL, CALIFORNIA ADDRESS OF THE AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS  |  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   |  | ADDRESS  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   |  | CITY STATE   | CA                                    | ZIP CODE                        |  |  |  |
|   | к.   | K. NUMBER OF GENERAL PARTNERS' SIGNATURES REQUIRED FOR FILING CERTIFICATES OF AMENOMENT, RESTATEMENT, MERGER, DISSOLUTION, |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   |  | CONTINUATION AND CANCELLATION.   |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   |  | OTHER MATTERS (ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY)  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                                 |  |  |  |
|   |  |  | <del></del>                           |                                 |  |  |  |
| 4.  | NUI  | MBER OF PAGES ATTACHED (IF ANY)  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
| 5. I CERTIFY THAT THE STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE THE THAN THE PERSON ATTNO IS EXECUTING THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED. |  |  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
|   | /  | President  | Judith Lynn J                         | ordan, Pres (19/2003            |  |  |  |
|   | SIÇ  | POSITION OR TITLE  | PRINT NAME                            | DATE                            |  |  |  |
|   | $\downarrow$   | GNATURE POSITION OR TITLE  | J. L. Jordan C                        |                                 |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE PRINT NAME PRINT NAME  SEC/STATE (REV. 01-03)  FORM LP 2 50-09  |  |  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |
| Approved by Separate & Size   |  |  |                                       |                                 |  |  |  |

Judith L. Jordan, President J.L JORDAN COMPANY

**RECORDED: 11/14/2003** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0250